Togethexr for a fair
deal for workers!

TN

Trade Union Platforum

Fourth Trade Union Forum on Platform work
25 & 26 September 2025, Strovolou 11, Strovolos 2018, Nicosia, Cyprus

Programme

THURSDAY - 25th SEPTEMBER
Key Issues relating to the transposition of the Directive

12:30 Registrations
14:15 Opening of the event

14:45 High-Level Remarks by ,
Minister of Labour and Social Insurance

15:05 Floor to trade unions: Let’s talk about the transposition
An interactive session looking closely at the main features of the Directive

16:40 Coffee break

17:10 Panel debate: Who can we count on?
, European Parliament
, German Ministry of Labour Affairs
, Spanish Labour Inspectorate
, Confederal Secretary, ETUC

18:00 End of the day
Evening programme: Walking tour of Nicosia

Co-funded by
the European Union

Friedrich
Ebert@ .
Stiftung




FRIDAY - 26th SEPTEMBER
Approaches and best practices in platform economy

Co-funded by
the European Union

09:30

10:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

14:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:30

What can ETUC do for you?
Interactive discussion about future plans

Workshops
3 parallel workshops

Coffee break
Report from workshops
Lunch break at the venue

Workshops
3 parallel workshops

Coffee break
Report from Workshops
Wrap up and invitation to the next Platforum

Networking reception hosted by SEK

Friedrich
Ebert& .
Stiftung

g

Togethexr for a fair
deal for workers!

TN




