



## **Trade Union Platforum**

Fourth Trade Union Forum on Platform work 25 & 26 September 2025, Strovolou 11, Strovolos 2018, Nicosia, Cyprus

## **Programme**

## THURSDAY - 25th SEPTEMBER

Key Issues relating to the transposition of the Directive

12:30	Registrations
14:15	Opening of the event
14:45	High-Level Remarks by Yiannis Panayiotou, Minister of Labour and Social Insurance
15:05	Floor to trade unions: Let's talk about the transposition An interactive session looking closely at the main features of the Directive
16:40	Coffee break <sup>*</sup>
17:10	Panel debate: Who can we count on?  Leila Chaibi, European Parliament
6	Maximilian Schneider, German Ministry of Labour Affairs Víctor Ballester Alarcón, Spanish Labour Inspectorate Tea Jarc, Confederal Secretary, ETUC
18:00	End of the day Evening programme: Walking tour of Nicosia











Together for a fair deal for workers!

## FRIDAY - 26th SEPTEMBER

Approaches and best practices in platform economy

09:30	What can ETUC do for you? Interactive discussion about future plans
10:00	<b>Workshops</b> 3 parallel workshops
11:30	Coffee break <sup>★</sup>
12:00	Report from workshops
12:30	Lunch break at the venue
14:00	Workshops 3 parallel workshops
15:30	Coffee break
16:00	Report from Workshops
16:30	Wrap up and invitation to the next Platforum
17:30	Networking reception hosted by SEK







